Subrecipient Contract #37552
Amendment No. 1
The above referenced Subrecipient Contract between the City opf Portland acting by and through its Bureau of Housing and Community Development (City) and Worksystems, Inc.(Subrecipient) is hereby amended as follows:

Compensation:

Subrecipient shall be paid an additional $75,000 in adopted City General Funds FY 2007-08 to add $25,000 to each of their three Economic Opportunity projects at Central City Concern, SE Works and Mt Hood Worksource Metro East to recognize strong performance in meeting their goals and to allow for a slight increase in the number of people served (2 per project) and an improvement to the quality of service provided by each project.
The total revised amount of compensation shall not exceed $533,571.
The revised budget and invoice format attached herein as Exhibit A to this amendment replaces all prior schedules.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

Worksystems, Inc.





CITY OF PORTLAND
Andrew McGough, President

Date


William White, Director
Date








Bureau of Housing and 
Community Development
APPROVED AS TO FORM

Linda Meng


Date
City Attorney









Gary Blackmer

Date








City Auditor
Subrecipient Contract # 37552

Amendment No. 1

EXHIBIT A
Worksystems, Inc.

INVOICE

____________________________________________________________________

Project Name:
________________________
Request For Payment #__________

Project Sponsor:  ______________________
Contract #37552
Billing Period: ________________________

	Budget Category
	Contracted Budget
	Amount This Bill
	Amount Billed to Date
	Balance

	SE Works Immigrant Project


	(CDBG)      $145,043
(GF)        $25,000
	
	
	

	Worksource East

-
	(CDBG)      $16,587 

(GF)        $125,353
	
	
	

	Central City Concern (GITI)
	(CDBG)     $166,068

(GF)            25,000
	
	
	

	Admin.  (7.13%)
	(CDBG)     $30,520
	
	
	

	Total  GF
	$175,353
	
	
	

	Total CDBG
	$358,217
	
	
	

	TOTAL
	$533,571
	
	
	


Please attach detailed budget information as specified in the contract.
Total Amount Requested 







Prepared By 






   Phone #___________________

Approved By ________________________________________________________________

*NOTE: Please reproduce this form on agency letterhead or submit cover letter to this invoice that includes total requested and authorizing signature.
Please send invoice to:  
Lynn Knox
Bureau of Housing and Community Development 

421 S W 6th, Suite 1100

Portland OR 97204
Page 1 of 2

